

PS&E JOB NO: 01A082 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006334 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1516

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2002

HWY	: SR 005,548	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-5 NOOKSACK R TO BLAINE VIC & DAKOTA CR BR VIC TO SR 543 01A082	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI 19913 KELLEHER RD.	NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC. 13321 27TH DR SE
PROJECT	: IM-0055(218)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	BURLINGTON WA 982339595	MILL CREEK WA 980124634
COUNTY(S)	: WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	191,000.00	250,000.00	354,600.00	160,000.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 3910.0000	S.Y.	42.0000 164,220.00	35.0000 136,850.00	14.0000 54,740.00	10.0000 39,100.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 2800.0000	L.F.	2.5000 7,000.00	2.5000 7,000.00	6.0000 16,800.00	2.0000 5,600.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 889.0000	L.F.	2.5000 2,222.50	2.6000 2,311.40	2.6000 2,311.40	2.9000 2,578.10
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST 50.0000	EACH	4.0000 200.00	5.5000 275.00	5.5000 275.00	6.2000 310.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER L.S.		4,000.00	2,000.00	2,800.00	1,000.00
GRADING						
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 4820.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 48,200.00	16.5000 79,530.00	19.0000 91,580.00	16.0000 77,120.00
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 380.0000	S.Y.	11.0000 4,180.00	12.0000 4,560.00	12.0000 4,560.00	10.7000 4,066.00
DRAINAGE						
9	QUARRY SPALLS 20.0000	TON	48.0000 960.00	50.0000 1,000.00	80.0000 1,600.00	45.0000 900.00
10	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 1420.0000	L.F.	8.0000 11,360.00	5.0000 7,100.00	7.5000 10,650.00	13.5000 19,170.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A082 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006334 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1516

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2002

HWY	: SR 005,548	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-5 NOOKSACK R TO BLAINE VIC & DAKOTA CR BR VIC TO SR 543 01A082	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3876 HANNEGAN RD	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI 19913 KELLEHER RD.	NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC. 13321 27TH DR SE
PROJECT	: IM-0055(218)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	BURLINGTON WA 982339595	MILL CREEK WA 980124634
COUNTY(S)	: WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE						
11	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 360.0000	L.F.	8.0000 2,880.00	15.0000 5,400.00	12.0000 4,320.00	13.5000 4,860.00
12	BEVELED END EXISTING CULVERT 6.0000	EACH	100.0000 600.00	225.0000 1,350.00	500.0000 3,000.00	300.0000 1,800.00
STRUCTURE						
13	MODIFY BRIDGE DRAIN 7.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,500.00	1,000.0000 7,000.00	1,000.0000 7,000.00	250.0000 1,750.00
14	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 5/829E L.S.		50,000.00	27,500.00	70,000.00	31,000.00
15	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 5/829W L.S.		44,000.00	22,500.00	50,000.00	25,000.00
SURFACING						
16	SHOULDER BALLAST 2100.0000	TON	18.0000 37,800.00	22.0000 46,200.00	25.0000 52,500.00	24.0000 50,400.00
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 980.0000	TON	18.0000 17,640.00	16.5000 16,170.00	22.0000 21,560.00	18.0000 17,640.00
18	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 1005.0000	TON	20.0000 20,100.00	21.0000 21,105.00	27.0000 27,135.00	18.0000 18,090.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
19	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
20	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 1140.0000	C.Y.	105.0000 119,700.00	152.0000 173,280.00	131.0000 149,340.00	132.0000 150,480.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A082 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006334 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1516  
 HWY : SR 005,548  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NOOKSACK R TO BLAINE VIC &  
 DAKOTA CR BR VIC TO SR 543  
 01A082  
 PROJECT : IM-0055(218)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 19913 KELLEHER RD. 13321 27TH DR SE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 MILL CREEK WA 980124634  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
21	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT FOR PANEL REPLACEMENT 220.0000	S.Y.	110.0000 24,200.00	90.0000 19,800.00	42.0000 9,240.00	42.0000 9,240.00
22	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		6.00	6.00	6.00	6.00
23	EPOXY-COATED TIE BAR WITH DRILL HOLE 930.0000	EACH	35.0000 32,550.00	8.3000 7,719.00	13.5000 12,555.00	13.5000 12,555.00
24	EPOXY COATED DOWEL BAR RETROFIT 4470.0000	EACH	40.0000 178,800.00	46.0000 205,620.00	44.0000 196,680.00	44.0000 196,680.00
25	STAINLESS STEEL CLAD DOWEL BAR 2280.0000	EACH	11.0000 25,080.00	17.0000 38,760.00	20.0000 45,600.00	20.0000 45,600.00
26	FORCE ACCOUNT PARTIAL DEPTH SPALL REPAIR EST.		8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
27	SAW, CLEAN, AND SEAL TRANSVERSE AND LONG. JOINT 32880.0000	L.F.	1.5000 49,320.00	2.1500 70,692.00	3.0000 98,640.00	2.4900 81,871.20
28	CLEAN AND SEAL EXISTING CONC. RANDOM CRACK 100.0000	L.F.	5.0000 500.00	5.5000 550.00	3.0000 300.00	4.7300 473.00
29	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT GRINDING 40320.0000	S.Y.	6.5000 262,080.00	14.0000 564,480.00	10.9600 441,907.20	7.6000 306,432.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
30	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 3310.0000	S.Y.	3.2500 10,757.50	7.5000 24,825.00	5.4700 18,105.70	4.6000 15,226.00
31	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 54.0000	TON	55.0000 2,970.00	75.0000 4,050.00	100.0000 5,400.00	84.0000 4,536.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A082 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006334 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1516  
 HWY : SR 005,548  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NOOKSACK R TO BLAINE VIC &  
 DAKOTA CR BR VIC TO SR 543  
 01A082  
 PROJECT : IM-0055(218)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 19913 KELLEHER RD. 13321 27TH DR SE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 MILL CREEK WA 980124634  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
32	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 5430.0000	TON	33.0000 179,190.00	39.0000 211,770.00	42.8500 232,675.50	43.0000 233,490.00
33	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. E PG 58-2: 980.0000	TON	40.0000 39,200.00	41.0000 40,180.00	47.5000 46,550.00	46.0000 45,080.00
34	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
35	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
36	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 28060.0000	L.F.	1.0000 28,060.00	1.3000 36,478.00	2.0000 56,120.00	1.9200 53,875.20
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
37	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 350.0000	S.Y.	2.5000 875.00	2.5000 875.00	2.0000 700.00	2.5000 875.00
38	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
TRAFFIC						
39	EXTRUDED CURB 2885.0000	L.F.	5.0000 14,425.00	3.6000 10,386.00	3.6000 10,386.00	6.7500 19,473.75
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 814.0000	L.F.	15.0000 12,210.00	12.4000 10,093.60	12.4000 10,093.60	14.0000 11,396.00
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 850.0000	L.F.	40.0000 34,000.00	39.7000 33,745.00	39.6500 33,702.50	44.6000 37,910.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A082 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006334 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1516  
 HWY : SR 005,548  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NOOKSACK R TO BLAINE VIC &  
 DAKOTA CR BR VIC TO SR 543  
 01A082  
 PROJECT : IM-0055(218)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 19913 KELLEHER RD. 13321 27TH DR SE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 MILL CREEK WA 980124634  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1A 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,175.0000 2,350.00	1,175.0000 2,350.00	1,325.0000 2,650.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,200.0000 2,400.00	1,350.0000 2,700.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000 5,200.00	1,200.0000 4,800.00	1,200.0000 4,800.00	1,350.0000 5,400.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 6.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 12,000.00	1,850.0000 11,100.00	1,850.0000 11,100.00	2,050.0000 12,300.00
46	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 2975.0000	L.F.	13.0000 38,675.00	11.0000 32,725.00	11.0000 32,725.00	12.5000 37,187.50
47	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	5,500.0000 11,000.00	5,500.0000 11,000.00	5,500.0000 11,000.00	6,000.0000 12,000.00
48	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
49	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000	EACH	400.0000 800.00	870.0000 1,740.00	870.0000 1,740.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00
50	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 36.0000	EACH	24.0000 864.00	23.0000 828.00	23.0000 828.00	26.0000 936.00
51	PLASTIC LINE 42140.0000	L.F.	1.2500 52,675.00	1.0000 42,140.00	1.0000 42,140.00	1.1500 48,461.00
52	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2510.0000	L.F.	2.0000 5,020.00	2.3000 5,773.00	2.3000 5,773.00	2.6000 6,526.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A082 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006334 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER#: XL1516

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2002

HWY	: SR 005,548	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- LOW BIDDER -----
TITLE	: I-5	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI	NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.
	NOOKSACK R TO BLAINE VIC & DAKOTA CR BR VIC TO SR 543 01A082	3876 HANNEGAN RD	19913 KELLEHER RD.	13321 27TH DR SE
PROJECT	: IM-0055(218)	BELLINGHAM WA 982269103	BURLINGTON WA 982339595	MILL CREEK WA 980124634
COUNTY(S)	: WHATCOM	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
53	PLASTIC STOP LINE 66.0000	L.F.	4.0000 264.00	12.0000 792.00	12.0000 792.00	13.5000 891.00
54	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	350.0000 700.00	350.0000 700.00	395.0000 790.00
55	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	300.0000 300.00	685.0000 685.00	685.0000 685.00	770.0000 770.00
56	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 26.0000	EACH	20.0000 520.00	45.0000 1,170.00	45.0000 1,170.00	51.0000 1,326.00
57	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.9000	HUND	500.0000 1,950.00	450.0000 1,755.00	450.0000 1,755.00	500.0000 1,950.00
58	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 32350.0000	L.F.	0.2000 6,470.00	0.4300 13,910.50	0.4500 14,557.50	0.5100 16,498.50
59	CONTINUOUS SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP 4.4900	MI.	850.0000 3,816.50	800.0000 3,592.00	800.0000 3,592.00	900.0000 4,041.00
60	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		25,330.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	29,935.00
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 806.0000	S.F.	15.0000 12,090.00	12.5000 10,075.00	12.0000 9,672.00	17.5000 14,105.00
62	TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		237,000.00	265,000.00	400,000.00	181,500.00
OTHER ITEMS						
63	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 3.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,500.00	400.0000 1,200.00	400.0000 1,200.00	400.0000 1,200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A082 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006334 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1516  
 HWY : SR 005,548  
 TITLE : I-5  
 NOOKSACK R TO BLAINE VIC &  
 DAKOTA CR BR VIC TO SR 543  
 01A082  
 PROJECT : IM-0055(218)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 10 2002  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 17 2002

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 19913 KELLEHER RD. 13321 27TH DR SE  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 MILL CREEK WA 980124634  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS							
64	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX 1.0000	EACH	500.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000	400.0000
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
67	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
68	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,000.00	1,200.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
69	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 3910.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	0.8500	1.0000	2.0000	2.0000
			11,730.00	3,323.50	3,910.00	7,820.00	7,820.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,100,389.50	\$2,578,819.00	\$2,767,721.40	\$2,119,469.25	LOW BIDDER REJECTED